

Declaration of Compliance

Date:	09-01-2013												
Company name:	Olitec Packaging Solutions A/S												
Address:	Agerhatten 5, DK-5220 Odense SØ												
Product:	Thermoli Thermoboxes incl. lids												
Material:	Insulation boxes made of expanded polypropylene (EPP) and polypropylene (PP)												
Traceability:	The Traceability is warranted with the Article No and manufacturing date.												
EU regulations:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Compliance with framework regulation 1935/2004 and commission regulation 2023/2006 • Compliance with §§30,31 and 33 of “Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB)” of the Federal Republic of Germany. • Compliance with the Commission Regulation EU No. 10/2011 • Compliance with the “Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung” of the Federal Republic of Germany. 												
Specifications to the intended purpose: Type of food:	Thermoli Thermoboxes are intended to come into direct contact with raw or cooked food, packed or unpacked, at room temperature or below. Heated food or food warmer than room temperature can only be transported in direct contact, so additional containers (e.g. Gastronorm containers) should be used.												
Total migration:	<p>Total migration is measured in accordance to ENV 1186 based on the EU-directives 85/572 and 82/711 in their versions adapted to the EU-directives 93/08 and 97/48.</p> <p>Testing conditions of migration tests:</p> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th style="width: 33%;">Simulant Solvent</th> <th style="width: 33%;">Test conditions (Time/Temperature)</th> <th style="width: 33%;">Global migration in mg/kg</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>3% Acetic Acid</td> <td>24 h / 40 °</td> <td><0,7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Isooctan</td> <td>5 h / 20 °</td> <td>7,5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>95% Ethanol</td> <td>24 h / 40 °</td> <td><1,8</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Simulant Solvent	Test conditions (Time/Temperature)	Global migration in mg/kg	3% Acetic Acid	24 h / 40 °	<0,7	Isooctan	5 h / 20 °	7,5	95% Ethanol	24 h / 40 °	<1,8
Simulant Solvent	Test conditions (Time/Temperature)	Global migration in mg/kg											
3% Acetic Acid	24 h / 40 °	<0,7											
Isooctan	5 h / 20 °	7,5											
95% Ethanol	24 h / 40 °	<1,8											

Substances and additives:	List of monomers and additives of which a restriction is set (due to the valid versions of applicable regulations):		
	Description of the monomers & additives	PM/REF-No. and/or CAS-No.	Restriction, e.g. specific migration limit
	n.a.		
	List of monomers and additives of which a restriction is not set (due to the valid versions of applicable regulations):		
	Description of the monomers & additives	PM/REF-No. and/or CAS-No.	
	Polypropylene	30612	
Functional barrier	A functional barrier is not used		

Olitec Packaging Solutions A/S

Anita Kaldahl – Purchasing Manager